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No. of She«p on

April 30,1 April 30.
1919. 1920.

Kaitieke County—continued.
Stebbing, H., Owhango
Stevens, A. L., Owhango
Stono-Wigg, A. F., Kiwaka, Kaitieko
Tamo Rawiri Kotu, Kaitieke
Taylor, J. T., Piriaka
Tetora, Noha, Kaitieke
Trevana, W. J., Kaitieke
Tyerman, N., Owhango
Tylee, A. B., Kaitieke
Tyloe, Thomas H., Kaitieke
Vanstone, F., Kaitieke
Voss, O. and T., Owhango
Wade, W. J. (private bag), Wanganui River
Waldegrave Bros., To Rimu, Raurimu
Wedde, H. E., Kaitieke
Wedde, W. F., Kaitieke
Weekes, R., Retaruke, Kaitieke
Western, S. J. C, Patunga
White, G. H., Raurimu..
Willioombe, A. McK, Retaruke
Wilson, F. H., Retaruke
Windle, l!'. J., Ilikimutu
Wisdom and Foster, Kaitieke
Wright, S. L., Owhango

133
1 ,830

101
48

795
I , 726
2,045
1,000

785
3,740
5,060

366
133 109

I,830 728
101 150
48 Nil

— 85
777

795 763
1,726 1,552

2,045 1,706
I,000 966

785 932
3,740 3,540
5,060 3,967

355
730 817

1 ,000 Nil
3,208 3,174

210 Nil
4112 563
205 765

1,540 1,210
1,450 1,300

706

730
1 ,000
3,208

210
462
205

1,540
I ,450

141,205141,205 140,694

TAUBANGA COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Abbott, A. W. J., Te Puke
Allen, F. H. (c/o James Knox), Te Puna,

Tauranga
Bailey, C, Paengaroa
Bear, Harold, Pongakawa
Black Bros., Paengaroa
Deproso, L., To Puke
Dickson, J., Papamoa
Dykes Bros., Paengaroa
Elliot, N., Pongakawa ..

A. M., Papamoa
Ferguson. W.. Papamoa
Ford, G. P., Paengaroa
Garroway, Robert, jun., Box 49, Te Puke..
Gordon, A. (o/o Loan and Mercantile Com-

pany), Te Puke
Gray, William Andrew, Awakeri
Hannon, T. (Executors of), Matata
Harris, P., Te Puke
Hille, C. A., Katikati
Lysaght, H. T., Welcome Bay, Tauranga..
McCutchan, J., Kafikati
McDougal, S. H., Ohinepanea
McKenzie, J. A., Tauranga
McLood, William, The Camp, Tauranga ..

Mitchell, S. W., Te Puke, Bay of Plenty
..

Murdock, G., Te Puke
Nielson, J., Te Puke
O'Shaughnessy, J., Papamoa
Osmond, C. B. (c/o A. P. Knight), Papamoa
Paterson, W. H., Tauranga
Riddell, J. C, Papamoa
Ross and Redshaw, Paengaroa
Rundle, H. R. E., To Puke
Seeeombe, R. T., Katikati
Smith, Edgar, Paengaroa
Tanner Bros., Tauranga
Tanner, T. H, Rangiriri, Te Puke
Tanner, Thomas, Tauranga
Vance, W., No. 4 Road, Te Puke
Wade, H, Taurika, Tauranga

313
500

191
I 05

709
800

201

847
35

172
125
200
125
575
222

53
522
058

60
465
680

313 Nil
500 170

191 823
165 8

— 478
494

709 040
800 1,020
— 12
— 157
— 35
— 365
— 325
— 10

720
201 Nil

26
847 Nil

35 1,168
172 226
125 20

200 350
125 60
575 550
222 Nil

53 02
522 384
058 40

60 Nil
465 Nil
680 13

874
345

238 Nil
634

10
297 Nil
— 400
— 47

238

297

8,1538,153 10,478

WHAKATANE COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Addison, E. S., Waimana
Addison, J. S., Taneatua
Baker Bros., Taneatua
Barr, Alan B., Awakeri
Beadmore, J. H., Taneatua
Bennett and Chrisp (c/o J. D. Oldridge),

Awakeri
Blomquist Bros., Matata .. . .•

Boland, Samuel, Nukuhou North ..

Breigan, John, Whakatane
Campbell, P., jun., Matata
Carter, A. R., Kutarere
Carter, Neil, Thornton

207
492

1,081
1,331

207 238
492 Nil

110
300

1,081 790
1,331 3,400

125
579
125 Nil
579 540
— 1,559
950 826
— 41
— 6

950

No. of Sheep on

April 30,
1919.

April 30,
1920.

Whakatane County—continued.
Colebrook, George, Thornton
Daulton, G., Taneatua
Douglas, G, Taneatua
Downard, Charles, Taneatua
Elliott, F., Tauranga
Ernest, David, Taneatua
Ernest, II., Taneatua
Fenton, G., and Sons, Matata
Ferguson Bros., Taneatua
Franklin, H, Manawahe, Matata
Gow, W. B., Thornton
Grant, James, Kopuriki, via Rotorua
Gray, W. A., Manawahe, Matata
Grieve Bros., Te Teko ..

Heays, W. H., Kopuriki, via Rotorua
Hoist Bros., Manawahe, Matata
Hutchinson Bros, and Crowley (c/o L.

Crowley), Nukuhou North
James, T. W., Whakatane
Jamieson, James, Te Teko
Judge, James, Te, Teko
Kirk and Carter, Whakatane
Lange, P'rank A., Matata
Law, E., Thornton
Little, James, Taneatua
Luxford, P. M., Taneatua
Martin, E. B., Matata
McCann, Patrick, Matata
McOullooh, Cliff, Kererutahi Run (c/o Seick-

ling and Chatness, Solicitors), Whakatane
McLean, Alexander, Awakiri
Mitchell, Robert, Taneatua
Mitchell, Thomas, jun., Taneatua
Murray, Alexander, Taneatua
Murray Bros., Te Teko
Newton, S. F., Waingarara, Whakatane ..

Orr, W. J., TeTeko ..

Patorson Bros., Matata,
Poarso, C. K. R., Waingarara
Pedersen, Peder, Taneatua
Petrie, S., Te Teko
Pike, N. H., Kopuriki, via Rotorua
Quarrie, D. M., Matata..
Ritchie, R., Matata
Roberts, W. C, Whakatane
Ryan, M. C, Kutarere
Sattrup, J. M., Matata
Sheriff and Hutchinson (c/o J. McKenzie),

Tekapua, Taneatua
Skinner, J. H, Otakiri, Te Teko
Sladden, Bernard, Kutarere
Sutherland, E. C, Te Teko
Thom, D. M., Taneatua
Thompson, Walter, Whakatane
Thorn, If. and W., Box 47, Taneatua
Tipping, H. N. J., Waingarara, Kutarere ..

Tooker and Smith, Te Toko
Troutbeck, H. (Executors of), Muripara, via

Roto ua
Turnbull, A. R., Fort Galatea (private bag),

Rotorua
Turner, W., Waitoru, Matata
Wright, W., Taneatua

26
70

1 00
350
110

800
200

2,470
354

34
1,298

830
1,990

455

242

70

1,295
380

2,951
223

52
25

18
175
400

Nil
Nil
400
400
50

930
Nil

1,194
2,423
Nil

39
Nil

500
1,776

Nil
406
47

104
800

10
Nil

248
772
408

1,148

320
2,941

196
64
25
50

240
I ,000

255
253

80
1,500

200
410

1,013
2,597

157
1,832

1,300
200
274

20
409

1 ,046
2,363

1,684

1,331
580
120

1,372

53
Nil
Nil
Nil

830
1.98

1,451
434

16,562

1,429

15,985
558 522

124
389

OPOTIKI COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Absolum, R. H., Box 39, Opotiki
Alison, James, Otara, Opotiki
Allison, W., Raukokore
Armitage, J. B., Oponae
Armitrong, G. W., Oponae
Armstrong, ,1., Opotiki
Arthur, J. W., Matawai
August, Harawera, Te Kaha
Baigent, P'i. J., Opotiki
Ball, S. G., Oponae
Barker and Neilson, Raukokore
Bayley Bros., Oponae
Beaufoy, Ralph, Oponae, via Opotiki
Black Bros., Opotiki
Black, John (Te Onopu), Opotiki
Black, John (Poroa), Opotiki
Black, T. and L. (c/o John Black), Opotiki
Blair, F. J., Waiotahi
Brewster, S. S., Otara, Opotiki
Bright, W. J. and R., Motu

48,247 53,760

1 ,491

304
250

1,552
52

307
Nil
350

20
300
172
81

250
7,710

553
1,920
Nil

1,128
120
148

Nil
820

Nil

8,900
800

2,470
981

1,120
120
148
465
350
753
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